
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

24th day of May 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bauk of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited.. j

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Nftine of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the 1
Bank of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland.. . .. ..

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited , (

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

f

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

400,341

324,988

232,219

291,445

244,511

348,100

410,719

260,195

Under £5.

910,679

774,559

642,242

772,203

627,005

689,716

430,388

592,202

Total.

1,311,020

1,099,547

874,461

1,063,648

871,516

1,037,816

841,107

852,397

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

984,790

980,517

559,433

786,334

656,793

652,416

660,238

635,970

Silver.

95,588

112,004

80,484

128,469

108,581

112,000

51,946

112,041

Total.

1,080,378

1,092,521

639,917

914,803

. 765,374

764,416

712,184

748,011
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 5th day of June 1913. P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.


