AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 24th day of May 1913.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£		-				
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	400,341	910,679	1,311,020	984,790	95,588	1,080,378
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	<b>324,</b> 988	774,559	1,099,547	980,517	112,004	1,092,521
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	232,219	642,242	874,461	559,433	80,484	639,917
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	291,445	772,203	1,063,648	786,334	128,469	914,803
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	244,511	627,005	871,516	656,793	108,581	765,374
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	<b>3</b> 48,100	689,716	1,037,816	652,416	112,000	764,416
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	410,719	430,388	841,107	660,238	51,946	712,184
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	260,195	592,202	852,397	635,970	112,041	748,011

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 5th day of June 1913.

P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.